
LGD Notification No. - LGD/UP/G51/20240503133238

Change Coverage of Localbody

Published By

Name Mohan Thakur
Designation Chief Cordinator IT
Mobile no. 9415028591
IP Address 150.129.48.129
On date 03/05/2024

Proposed By

Name Mohan Thakur
Designation Chief Cordinator IT
Mobile no. 9415028591
IP Address 150.129.48.129
On date 03/05/2024

State Name Uttar Pradesh

Localbody Code 249488

Localbody Name Maunath Bhanjan

Localbody Type Name Municipality

Localbody Effective Date 14/10/2022

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion 
Code Landregion Name Landregion 

Type
Coverage 
Type

973 Maunath Bhanjan Sub-District PART

196920 Rampur Village FULL

196859
Muhmmadpur 
Mu.Shahroj

Village FULL

196881 Chak Ramji Village FULL



Landregion 
Code Landregion Name Landregion 

Type
Coverage 
Type

196915
Chak Inayt 
Kharullah

Village FULL

196923 Salahabad Village FULL

196924 Bhikhmpur Village FULL

196910 Daniyalpur Village FULL

196861 Bhujauti Village FULL

196917 Bhutbdar Village FULL

196911 Barlai Village FULL

196874 Chhapra Village FULL

196922 Thakurmanpur Village FULL

974
Muhammadabad 
Gohna

Sub-District PART

196879 Sadopur Village FULL

196999 Chak Akil Village FULL

196976 Baduwagodam Village FULL

196961 Tajopur Village FULL

197003 Parspura Village FULL

196908 Sanegpur Village FULL

196965 Odahra Village FULL

168 Mau District PART

196916 Bharkundl Village FULL

197425 Khavsipur Village FULL

196858 Medhi Mu.Shahroj Village FULL

196875 Darp Narayanpur Village FULL

196992 Rastipur Village FULL

196919 Belchaura Village FULL

196977 Imiliya Village FULL

196870 Saray Makkhan Village FULL

196966 Katra Village FULL

196855 Dandikhas Village FULL

196984 Manpur Village FULL

196978 Indarpur Village FULL

196964 Hathipur Village FULL



Landregion 
Code Landregion Name Landregion 

Type
Coverage 
Type

196986 Bhiti Village FULL

196979 Sultanpur Village FULL

196856 Kheridih Village FULL

196981 Baharipur Village FULL

197421 Baragawan Village FULL

196921 Achhar Village FULL

196980 Hardaspur Village FULL

196889 Niyamoopur Village FULL

196877 Chakjiyn Village FULL

196913 Baktawrganj Village FULL

196985 Raghopatti Village FULL

196960 Pardaha Village FULL

196878 Chak Khuduolaw Village FULL

197424 Kajha Khurd Village FULL

196880 Sikthia Village FULL

196988 Nasopur Village FULL

196860 Dondapur Village FULL

197420 Rajjanpur Village FULL

196876 Garawa Village FULL

196987 Musardah Village FULL

196918 Sray Lkhnshi Village FULL

196982 Imiliyadih Village FULL

196912
Sultanpur Urf 
Bnaura

Village FULL

196963 Jamin Hathipur Village FULL

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

Localbody Code Localbody Name Coverage Type

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST



Landregion 
Code Landregion Name Landregion 

Type
Coverage 
Type

196919 Belchaura Village FULL

196870 Saray Makkhan Village FULL

196977 Imiliya Village FULL

973 Maunath Bhanjan Sub-District PART

196920 Rampur Village FULL

196966 Katra Village FULL

196859
Muhmmadpur 
Mu.Shahroj

Village FULL

196984 Manpur Village FULL

196855 Dandikhas Village FULL

196881 Chak Ramji Village FULL

196978 Indarpur Village FULL

196964 Hathipur Village FULL

196979 Sultanpur Village FULL

196986 Bhiti Village FULL

196923 Salahabad Village FULL

196915
Chak Inayt 
Kharullah

Village FULL

196910 Daniyalpur Village FULL

196924 Bhikhmpur Village FULL

196856 Kheridih Village FULL

196861 Bhujauti Village FULL

196981 Baharipur Village FULL

196917 Bhutbdar Village FULL

196922 Thakurmanpur Village FULL

196874 Chhapra Village FULL

196911 Barlai Village FULL

197421 Baragawan Village FULL

974
Muhammadabad 
Gohna

Sub-District PART

196879 Sadopur Village FULL

196921 Achhar Village FULL

196889 Niyamoopur Village FULL



Landregion 
Code Landregion Name Landregion 

Type
Coverage 
Type

196980 Hardaspur Village FULL

196999 Chak Akil Village FULL

196877 Chakjiyn Village FULL

196913 Baktawrganj Village FULL

196976 Baduwagodam Village FULL

196961 Tajopur Village FULL

196985 Raghopatti Village FULL

196960 Pardaha Village FULL

196908 Sanegpur Village FULL

197003 Parspura Village FULL

196878 Chak Khuduolaw Village FULL

196880 Sikthia Village FULL

197424 Kajha Khurd Village FULL

196965 Odahra Village FULL

196988 Nasopur Village FULL

196860 Dondapur Village FULL

168 Mau District PART

196918 Sray Lkhnshi Village FULL

196987 Musardah Village FULL

196916 Bharkundl Village FULL

197425 Khavsipur Village FULL

196982 Imiliyadih Village FULL

196912
Sultanpur Urf 
Bnaura

Village FULL

196858 Medhi Mu.Shahroj Village FULL

196875 Darp Narayanpur Village FULL

196992 Rastipur Village FULL

196963 Jamin Hathipur Village FULL
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